6GIZO3-24min.pdf htps:fwww.mahafia. orgfuplonds/63893-2dmin,pdl
1

g2 N2
— —
AVHET Wy
FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY
Maharashirs Unzided Private Professianal Educationg!l Inshitutions
(Reguiation of Admissions and Fesg)
"oy e aTy —aT o
Govt, Fowtechnic Building, 305, Bl SECT0, AU g G 8 s o agilesn
Jrg:Floar, 99, kherwad|, Bandra (E), Wel ey ssanitiaeg
Muarsba) - 400 355, Tal, - L2 < SR nas

Mesting Bate: 24/094202 1

Minutes of Meeting

The Meeting of the Fees Regulating Authority (corstituted under sectlon LL{2 }{‘}[4) of the
Maharsshtre Unaidec Private Professional Ecucatipnal Institutions (Reguiaticn of Admissions

= and Fees) Act, 2015) held on 24" September 2021 In the Confarenca Hall, Ream No. 305,
Government Powvtechbnjr Buliding, <3 Kherwadl, All Yawar Jung Marg. Bandrz (£5 Mumbal
400051

Foliowing were present
|_"_:__""'__" - (=i
| 1. | Hen'bis Iust:c* VL, .ﬁu:hlwa (RE d.) |
- ' Dr. Vizay Vasant Khole, |
E«-Vice Chancellor, Mumbal Unjversity. |
3 Shri, Mano; Damcdar Chandak,

N B ... —

| Gh c1rm_mu'1

] 5 Ma mber

Mparmia
_ Chartered Accountart i _

. Shri. Ratanakar (Shirish) Phadtare, Mer‘-::ﬂl

| Cost Accountant - SR

= | Shri. Dharmendrs Dillp Mishra, e

- | Professional Foucatipnist ”_ _ il
: | Dr. K. D. Chavan, Registrar, o
|| Maharasnirs Universty of Healtn o b

2 I Science Nashik EReTiee

= I.hruugh videa conferencing Jf_ o
. Abhay Wagh Director af Technical '

g -
i_ Educauun ‘Mumbal. _L r:'_'fembe___________
| 8, Shii. C..0. Josti [A5 | SE"rLtaryr

Shri, J.R. Nikhade, Assulant Dirsctor, representative of Director Technical Educatian,
Mumbal was pressnt,
shef, Vshnaiit Mane 185, Member Secretary of Mabarashtrz Councll of Agricutura
Educatior of Rasesrch, Pune [MCAER) his presence |s dispersed for 4 dey.
Dr. Dharizgj Mane, The Director, Higher Education, Pune absent without ingratins
Item No. 1: To confirm the minutes of the meeting dated 23/09/2021,
"Disgussad,

The minutes of e meeting dateg 23/09/2027 are approved &ng
canfirmeag”

Sl ul12 34192022,



e R . R W e e el e

hutps://www.mahafrs org/uploads/63893-24min. pdl

o e T v £ ST ey B e e

2 FRA
24 Santember, 2021

Item No.2: To consider the proposals for fixation of fee for the academic year

| Sr;
| No.

2021-22,

"Discussed,

The Authority has examined the proposals recelved from the
imstitutes/calleges mentioned balow szeking approval of faes for the zcademic
year 2021-22 After considering the individual proposal in the light of scrutiny
réport and considered all the relevant factors, for determirations of fes
structure, It was decided to approve the fee structurg of the respective

colleges/insttutes as under;

Part- 1

Code | Final Fee

No. Institute Name [ For

[

-
=

4

£

Marathwada Shikshan Prasarsk I‘-'*andal 5 f
ENZ252 | Shri Shivaji Institute of Engireering and | EN | 32,000/-
| Management Studies, Parbhani !

e : | AY2021-22

EN | a1, uuof=
PUI..Y
- | Shri Chhatrapati Shivaji Mahara] College 2019 zni 37,000/ -
SAELES Engineering, Nepti, Ahmednagar. 4 confirmed
| . 37,000/
| 202021 inmed
' ZI’JE 1-22 37 Dﬂﬂf'
| ' ¢u|1d a Edl.u“atmn E.r:IULt',-':-:- “ﬂ']amoharbmn . |
EN43202 | Patel  Institute Of Engineering & EN 56,000/
| Technology, Shahapur, Bhandara '
bl O ) L .
| ENS3S0 ! Krentiveer Vasantrap Natayan Naik Il Dﬂﬂ'f

| Institute of Engineering, Nashik PDL‘!’ L 40, 59@;

U:shw-mnn:r—_m s Inst |tute of Ma“sagement
EN3467 | Entrep: eneurship  and  Engineering | EN

.  Technology, Raigac 58,000/-
N | """""" e et SRl
' ) EN 61,500/-
ENESDS | i;:j”:;f Coliege Of Engineering, Kuran, S
ME . 56,500/-

2192022, 12:02 PM



a.pdf

hitps:/fwww. mahalrs. oy UPINAOS/BI0Y Imarmiignas

ol '"-"-"“'f"-'M‘T-'W’-‘-‘-T!*.“.fﬁﬁT-ﬂWWf?f-:-"uwﬂup-rww:;ﬁmm

Qof 12

| 70 | EN2138

. | st Ramdenkata Col .
i | etpys ) RRpscsaaase SOTE of ENgineering  pea
! & Managerment, hagpur i

| Matsyodari Shikshan Sansathe's Coliege |
| of Engineering and Technology, Jalna |

. Amar Seva Mandals snree Govindray
| EN4135  Wanjari  Coliege
| Technotogy, Nagpur

# FRA
24t saptemper, 2021
P - T Final Fee
C;:E Institute Name Far
R e T | AY 2021-2
| MKSSS's Cummins Callege of . EN | 1,75000/-
ENG276 | Engineering for Waomen, Karvenagar, et b
| Pune . ME | 1,50,000/-
— A e s s e

EN | 1,60,000/

 ME | 1,40,000/-

82,000/~

e lE TR e e |

MBA  1,10,000/-

MB 53,500/-

e

EN | 71,000/-

. MBA | 60,000/-

ME 48,000/

poOLY | 50,000/~

EN | 1,04,000/-
Engineering &, POLY | 49,000/~

MBA  1,03,000/-

e Educalion Seuety, Growp of  EN | 40,000/

EnZ11t | Institutions (Integrated Campus), Qhat, f== -~

| Aurangabad

ME = 65,000/-

The feas as approved bs communicated to the respactive Instisutes/ colleges. Tha

prescribed within fifteen days from the

institutes) colleges be ifareied that If the fes aporoved OV the Authority |5 not
accegtanla to them ther irdividual institutss/colleges may Tile fhe review apohoatins

with detailed reasons before the Fees Regulating Authorily az per thie procecuns

date of communication gf the dacision.

2/192022, 12:02 PM



| o

2t i

npdf

hitps:/‘www.mahafra.org/uploads/63893-24min.pd!

T T T Y e e Y e T e e T T T T IR

12 Fi.A
24" Saptmenber, 2024

Adhae fees then, the Institute/Colege shall liable to refund e s2me 1 ke

students,

Lat tha follow-up action be taken”,

HemNo.4: T nsider the al of AL-AMEEN Unani ical Colleqge and

Hospital, Nashi r fixation for cadami ar -22
and consequential decision as_to confirmation of fees to be payable

for the academic r 2019- 2020-21.

“Discussed,
Defferea”,
e h
Mi"‘}%-&&’fﬁ" ,
- __,.-'""--- f /
Date :24" September, 2021 CHAIRPERSON
place : Mumbai FEES REGULATING AungnxTv

2419/2022, 1205 PM

Al sEALLAS AN R

=)



	FEE-APPROVAL-22-23.pdf (p.1)
	FRA01.pdf (p.2)
	FRA02.pdf (p.3)
	FRA03.pdf (p.4)
	FRA04.pdf (p.5)

